TIDA-00550E1(001)_BOM.xls TIDA-00550
001 E1
2/12/2016 1:56:02 PM
TIDA-00550 TIDA-00550 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-00550 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1_ADC1,
C1_ADC2,

C8_ADC2,
C14_ADC1,
C14_ADC2,
C15_ADC1,
C15_ADC2,
C16_ADC1,
C16_ADC2, C37
11 1uF C1608X7R1C105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C11_ADC1,
C11_ADC2
2 4700pF C1608C0G1E472J TDK CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C12_ADC1,
C12_ADC2,
C13_ADC1,
C13_ADC2
4 33pF GRM1555C1E330JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
Page 1 of 8
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C17_AFE1,
C17_AFE2,
C19_AFE1,
C19_AFE2,
C22_AFE1,
C22_AFE2,
C25_AFE1,
C25_AFE2,
C28_AFE1,
C28_AFE2,
C30_AFE1,
C30_AFE2
12 8200pF GRM2195C1H822JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 8200 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
C18_AFE1,
C18_AFE2,
C24_AFE1,
C24_AFE2,
C29_AFE1,
C29_AFE2
6 0.1uF C3216NP01H104J160AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 1206_190 1206_190
C20_AFE1,
C20_AFE2,
C23_AFE1,
C23_AFE2,
C27_AFE1,
C27_AFE2
6 0.01uF 08051C103KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C21_AFE1,
C21_AFE2
2 5600pF GRM2195C1H562JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 5600 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
C35, C40_PWR1,
C40_PWR2
3 4.7uF C3216X7R1H475M160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 1206_190 1206_190
C39, C41_PWR1,
C41_PWR2,
C53_PWR1,
C53_PWR2,
C55_PWR1,
C55_PWR2
7 2.2uF UMK316B7225KL-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C42_PWR1,
C42_PWR2
2 270pF GRM155R71H271KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 270 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C44_PWR1,
C44_PWR2,
C46_PWR1,
C46_PWR2,
C47_PWR1,
C47_PWR2,
C52_PWR1,
C52_PWR2,
C58_PWR1,
C58_PWR2
10 10uF C3216X7R1C106M TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 1206 1206
Page 2 of 8
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C45_PWR1,
C45_PWR2,
C48_PWR1,
C48_PWR2,
C49_PWR1,
C49_PWR2,
C51_PWR1,
C51_PWR2,
C59_PWR1,
C59_PWR2
10 0.01uF GRM155R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C50_PWR1,
C50_PWR2
2 3300pF GRM155R71H332KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C57_PWR1,
C57_PWR2
2 10uF GRM31CR71E106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C60_PWR1,
C60_PWR2
2 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C61_PWR1,
C61_PWR2
2 1000pF 202R18W102KV4E Johanson Technology CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206_190 1206_190
D1_ADC1,

L2_PWR2
2 2.2uH LQM18PN2R2MFH MuRata Inductor, Ferrite, 2.2 µH, 0.35 A, 0.38 ohm, SMD 0603
Q1, Q3_PWR1,
Q3_PWR2,
Q4_PWR1,
Q4_PWR2,
Q5_PWR1,
Q5_PWR2
7 60V 2N7002KW Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.31 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
Q2_PWR1,
Q2_PWR2
2 65 V BC856A-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 65 V, 0.01 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1_ADC1,
R1_ADC2, R37,
R38
4 6.65k CRCW04026K65FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 6.65 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R2_ADC1,
R2_ADC2, R41
3 261k CRCW0402261KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 261 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
Page 4 of 8
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R3_ADC1,
R3_ADC2,

R11_ADC1,
R11_ADC2, R28,
R29, R32, R33,
R34, R35, R36,
R39, R42,
R47_PWR1,
R47_PWR2,
R51_PWR1,
R51_PWR2,
R53_PWR1,
R53_PWR2,
R58_PWR1,
R58_PWR2,
R61_PWR1,
R61_PWR2
29 47k CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R4_ADC1,
R4_ADC2
2 576k CRCW0402576KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 576 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R6_ADC1,
R6_ADC2
2 340k CRCW0402340KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 340 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R7_ADC1,
R7_ADC2,
R12_ADC1,
R12_ADC2
4 1.65k CRCW04021K65FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.65 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R8_ADC1,
R8_ADC2, R45,
R50_PWR1,
R50_PWR2
5 8.25k CRCW04028K25FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 8.25 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R13_ADC1,
R13_ADC2
2 475 CRCW0402475RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 475, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
Page 5 of 8
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R14_AFE1,
R14_AFE2,
R17_AFE1,
R17_AFE2,
R21_AFE1,
R21_AFE2,
R22_AFE1,
R22_AFE2,
R24_AFE1,
R24_AFE2,
R26_AFE1,
R26_AFE2,
R27_AFE1,
R27_AFE2,
R49_PWR1,
R49_PWR2
16 5.11k CRCW04025K11FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.11 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R15_AFE1,
R15_AFE2,
R20_AFE1,
R20_AFE2,
R23_AFE1,
R23_AFE2
6 49.9 CRCW040249R9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R16_AFE1,
R16_AFE2
2 4.99k RNCF0603TKY4K99 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 4.99 k, 0.01%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R18_AFE1,
R18_AFE2
2 82.5k RN73C2A82K5BTDF TE Connectivity RES, 82.5 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
R19_AFE1,
R19_AFE2
2 17.8k RN73C2A17K8BTDF TE Connectivity RES, 17.8 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
R25_AFE1,
R25_AFE2
2 27.4 RN73C2A27R4BTDF TE Connectivity RES, 27.4, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
R30 1 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R40, R56_PWR1,
R56_PWR2,
R64_PWR1,
R64_PWR2,
R69_PWR1,
R69_PWR2
7 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R43 1 200k CRCW0402200KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R44 1 8.06k CRCW04028K06FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R46_PWR1,
R46_PWR2
2 20.5 CRCW120620R5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.5, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R48_PWR1,
R48_PWR2,
R52_PWR1,
R52_PWR2
4 953k CRCW0402953KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 953 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R54_PWR1,
R54_PWR2
2 931 CRCW0402931RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 931, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
Page 6 of 8
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R55_PWR1,
R55_PWR2,
R60_PWR1,
R60_PWR2
4 113k CRCW0402113KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 113 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R57_PWR1,
R57_PWR2,
R59_PWR1,
R59_PWR2
4 169k CRCW0402169KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 169 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R62_PWR1,
R62_PWR2
2 1.0 CRCW04021R00JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R63_PWR1,
R63_PWR2
2 422k CRCW0402422KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 422 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R65_PWR1,
R65_PWR2
2 54.9k CRCW040254K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 54.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R66_PWR1,
R66_PWR2
2 73.2k CRCW040273K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 73.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R67_PWR1,
R67_PWR2
2 8.66k CRCW04028K66FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 8.66 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R68_PWR1,
R68_PWR2
2 7.68k CRCW04027K68FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 7.68 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
S1 1 416131160802 Wurth Elektronik Switch, SPST, Off-On, 2 Pos, SMD 5.6x3.58mm
T1_PWR1,
T1_PWR2
2 120uH 750315856 Wurth Elektronik Transformer, 120 uH, SMT 12.85x12.95mm